

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-3103 Version: 1 Name: Memorandum of Understanding - Rising Sun

Energy Center - Oakland Career and Adult

Education

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 11/10/2009 In control: Facilities Committee

 On agenda:
 Final action:
 11/18/2009

 Enactment date:
 11/18/2009
 Enactment #:
 09-2351

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding between District and Rising

Sun Energy Center, Berkeley California, for the provision by Adult and Career Education of class(es) on the owned premises of the 2033 Center Street, Berkeley, CA, pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in said MOU, for the period of November 18, 2009 through June 30, 2011, at no cost to the

District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 09-3103 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING - RISING SUN ENERGY CENTER - OAKLAND

CAREER AND ADULT EDUCATION, 2. 09-3103 - MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING - RISING

SUN ENERGY CENTER - OAKLAND CAREER AND ADULT EDUCATION

Contact: brigitte.marshall@ousd.k12.ca.us

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|------------|------|----------------------|-----------------------|--------|
| 11/18/2009 | 1 | Board of Education | Adopted | Pass |
| 11/10/2009 | 1 | Facilities Committee | Recommended Favorably | Pass |

Approval by the Board of Education of Memorandum of Understanding between District and Rising Sun Energy Center, Berkeley California, for the provision by Adult and Career Education of class(es) on the owned premises of the 2033 Center Street, Berkeley, CA, pursuant to the terms and conditions stated in said MOU, for the period of November 18, 2009 through June 30, 2011, at no cost to the District.

[Enter body here.]